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CONTRACT: RT4-2023, RT4-1-2023 AND RT4-2-2023: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
EMERGENCY AND RESCUE EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 
2023 TO 31 AUGUST 2028 

AMENDMENT 15 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the list of RT4-2023, RT4-1-2023 and RT4-2-2023 participating institutions has been 

updated. 

# 
PROVINCIAL 
DEPARTMENT 
NAME 

CONTACT 
PERSON CONTACT NUMBER 

EFFECTIVE 
DATE OF 
PARTICIPATION 

1 National Department 
of Health Ahmed Bham 

Cell: 073 571 6392 
Email: 
ahmed.bham@health.gov.za 

1 September 2023 

2 Department of 
Health: Eastern Cape  Mr A.K. Munilal  Cell: 060 572 7172 

Email: ak.munilal@echealth.gov.za 1 September 2023 

3 Department of 
Health: Free State Sidney. Dywili Cell: 072 867 4543 

Email: DywiliSTI@fshealth.gov.za 1 September 2023 

4 Department of 
Health: Gauteng Reuben Ruiters 

Cell: 083 289 0088 
Email: 
Reuben.Ruiters@gauteng.gov.za 

1 September 2023 

5 
Department of 
Health: Western 
Cape 

Bradley Klein 
Tel: 021 830 3729 
Email: 
Bradley.Klein@westerncape.gov.za 

1 September 2023 

6 Department of 
Defence D.J. Engela Cell: 083 395 0763 

Email: David.Engela@dod.mil.za 1 September 2023 

7 South African Police 
Service  Frans Mabeleng Tel: 012 8458895  

Email: mabelengDF@saps.gov.za 1 September 2023 

8 
Johannesburg 
Metropolitan 
Municipality 

Fana Mnguni Cell: 083 416 6634 
Email:FanaM@joburg.org.za  1 September 2023 

9 Dr Kenneth Kaunda 
district municipality 

Jeanne Marie 
Brown  

Tel: 018 473 8000 
Email: 
brownj@kaundadistrict.gov.za / 
brown.jeannemarie@gmail.com   

1 September 2023 

mailto:Bradley.Klein@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:FanaM@joburg.org.za
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# 
PROVINCIAL 
DEPARTMENT 
NAME 

CONTACT 
PERSON CONTACT NUMBER 

EFFECTIVE 
DATE OF 
PARTICIPATION 

10 Vhembe District 
Municipality Norman Ndou Cell: 083 525 8764 

Email: ndoun@vhembe.gov.za 
19 September 
2023 

11 
Department of 
Health: Kwa Zulu 
Natal 

Nikiwe Bridgette 
Zungu 

Cell: 083 501 1955 
Email: 
Bridgette.Zungu@kznhealth.gov.za 

16 October 2023 

12 Department of 
Health: Limpopo David Dennison 

Cell: 071 628 6012 
Email: 
David.dennison@dhsd.limpopo.gov
.za  

16 November 
2023 

13 Department of 
Correctional Services Jacob Sibanyoni 

Tel: 012 305 8041 
Email: 
Jacob.Sibanyoni@dcs.gov.za 

16 November 
2023 

14 Witzenberg Local 
Municipality 

Annelize 
Lamprecht-Vertue 

Cell: 082 456 7182 
Email: 
Annelize@witzenberg.gov.za 

16 November 
2023 

15 Department of 
Health, Mpumalanga Lizel Pretorius Tel: 013 766 3250 / 3298 

Email: LizelP@mpuhealth.gov.za 22 February 2024 

16 Sol Plaatjie 
Municipality Mrs B. Nkoe Tel Number: 053 830 6172 

Email: bnkoe@solplaatje.org.za 31 July 2024 

17 Department of 
Health, North West L Masu Cell: 066 283 4070 

Email: LMasu@nwpg.gov.za 12 August 2024 

18 Midvaal Municipality Menzi Mdlalose Cell: 010 49 2991 
Email: menzim@midvaal.gov.za 6 March 2025 

19 West Rand District 
Municipality Felicia Ntuli Cell: 083 659 0261  

Email: fntuli@wrdm.gov.za 26 March 2025 

20 Emfuleni Local 
Municipality D.R Marais Cell: 082 901 5727 

Email: dirkm@emfuleni.gov.za 29 April 2025 

21 Overstrand 
Municipality Zimasa Mayekiso 

Cell: 028 313 8152 
Email: 
zmayekiso@overstrand.gov.za 

29 April 2025 

22 Johannesburg Water 
SOC Ltd 

Caroline 
Matabane 

Tel: 011 688 1400 
Email: 
caroline.matabane@jwater.co.za 

23 June 2025 

23 
Limpopo Department 
of Transport and 
Community Safety 

M.W Letsilane 
Cell: 078 589 6664 
Email: 
letsilanem@dtcs.limpopo.gov.za  

10 July 2025 

24 Great Kokstad 
Municipality 

Thelumusa 
Matanda 

Cell: 076 710 4859 
Email: 
Thelumusa.Matanda@kokstad.gov.
za  

10 July 2025 

25 J.B Marks Local 
Municipality B. Sekolopo 

Cell: 076 989 2822 
Email: 
bsekolopo@jbmarks.gov.za/ 
mmsecretary@jbmarks.gov.za 

17 July 2025 

https://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/RT4-2023%20Amendment%201-Additional%20Participant-Vhembe%20District%20Municipality.pdf
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Kind regards 

 

MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 11 December 2025 
 
For more information, contact 
Name: Patiswa Mgcodo 
Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za  
File Ref: RT4/1/2/2023  

# 
PROVINCIAL 
DEPARTMENT 
NAME 

CONTACT 
PERSON CONTACT NUMBER 

EFFECTIVE 
DATE OF 
PARTICIPATION 

26 Ndwedwe Local 
Municipality N. Hlekwane 

Tel: 032 532 5032 
Email: 
nomthandazo.hlekwane@ndwedwe
.gov.za 

23 September 
2025 

26 uMhlathuze 
Municipality J. Cassim 

Tel: 082 850 3062 
Email: 
cassimj@umhlathuze.gov.za  

23 September 
2025 

27 Rustenburg Local 
Municipality N. Modisakeng 

Tel: 014 590 3855 
Email: 
nmodisakeng@ruatenburg.gov.za 

14 October 2025 

28 

Department of 
Cooperative 
Governance and 
Traditional Affairs 

T. Timothy 
Tel: 064 660 8678 
Email: 
Thembi.Timothy@gaurteng.gov.za 

14 October 2025 

29 City of Ekurhuleni P. Ndala 
Tel: 011 999-0178 
Email: 
phillip.ndala@ekurhuleni.gov.za 

24 October 2025 

30 George Municipality H. Diemont Tel: 044 801 9139 
Email:  hdiemont@george.gov.za 28 October 2024 

31 
Development Bank of 
Southern Africa 
(DBSA) 

K. Kheswa Cell: 068 6908 598 
Email:  khanyak@dbsa.org 

11 December 
2025 

mailto:Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za
mailto:nomthandazo.hlekwane@ndwedwe.gov.za
mailto:nomthandazo.hlekwane@ndwedwe.gov.za
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